ROOM FINISH MATRIX ROOM FINISH MATRIX RESTROOM FINISH MATRIX
, , . , . , , Access . . " , . . . Access " Toilet " , . Accessibility|  DOOR AND DOOR HARDWARE NOTES:
Paint | Lights | Ceiling | Flooring | Bumper | Duct/Ceiling Furniture |, . Appliances Paint | Lights | Ceiling | Flooring | Bumper | Duct/Ceiling Furniture |, ,. Appliances . , Ceiling . , , Partitions | Accessorie | Lockers | Mirrors
) ) Room Number / Name . : Millwork (M Controls Room Number / Name Paint (P) | Lights (L Fixtures | Urinal (U) | Sinks (S Upgrades
Room Number / Name (P) (L) (C) (FL) | Rails (B) | Cleaning (CL) Milwork (M) (App) C(X]tg) s (P) (L) (C) (FL) | Rails (B) | Cleaning (CL) (FR) (M) (App) (AcC) (P) | Lights (L) (C) (APC) (TF) u) ) (Par) s (A) (LR) (MR) p&u) 1. DOOR AND DOOR HARDWARE LISTED BELOW IS THE BASIS OF DESIGN. GC SHALL REVIEW THE
(AcC) FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS SECTIONS FOR ADDITIONAL USPS ARRPOVED MANUFACTURER'S,
PR b ] c - U S oAR A R VR B I\B/ISL%EAL/.NUMBERS AND SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS. SEE BOOK SPECIFICAIONS AS LISTED
001 - Main Lobby No Work This Area 315 - HR Forms No Work This Area a. SECTION 081100: METAL DOORS AND FRAMES
122 - Women's Restroom P L C TF -- S PAR A - MR - b. SECTION 081400: WOOD DOORS
002 - P.0. Box Lobby No Work This Area 316 - Pedctrain Roomconfd No Work This Area . c. SECTION 083800: TRAFFIC DOORS
234 - Unisex Locker Room P L C - - - - - LR - - d. SECTION 084113: ALUMINUM-FRAMED ENTRANCES AND STOREFRONTS
- Seni i 317 - EAP No Work This Area e. SECTION 087100: DOOR HARDWARE
100 - Service Lobby No Work This Area 236 - Women's Restroom P L APC TF S PAR A - MR AU f SECTION 088000: GLAZING
) i 318 - Training Tech No Work This Area 2. G.C. SHALL REVIEW DOOR HARDWARE AS LISTED BELOW. IF LISTED DOOR HARDWARE IS NOT
101 - Marager PO Oppe North NoWork This Area ’ 302 - Men's Restroom P L APC TF U S PAR A - MR AU READALLY AVAILABLE GC SHALL SELECT AN APPROVED ALTENATE DOOR HARDWARE
102 - Conference Room A.1 No Work This Area 319 - Super File Room No Work This Area 304 - Men's Locker Room p L c ] ] ] ] ] R ] gﬁggiﬁ%ﬁgﬁg AND MODEL NUMBER AS LISTED FROM USPS DOOR HARWARE
. ) i 3. ALUMINUM AND GLASS STOREFRONT DOORS: DOORS, GLAZING, FRAMES & HARDWARE SHALL
103 - Secretary Room No Work This Area ISR e Mo Work This Area 309 - Women's Supervisor Restroom P L c TF - S PAR A LR MR - BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER USPS SPECIFICATIONS. SEE DOOR HARDWARE
105 - Managerof Operatons No Work This Area e i No Work This Area 210 -Men's Spenisor Restoon ; ] ; - ' s " . ) " ) EBEA%EEQHONS FOR ADDITIONAL USPS APPROVED HARDWARE MANUFACTURER AND MODEL
105A - PM Lounge No Work This Area 322 - Keyboard Training No Work This Area 310A - Men's Super. Locker Room P L c - - - - - LR - - HARDWARE SET 1
106 - Conference Room A.2 No Work This Area 323 - SUperV. Lounge No Work This Area 324 - Men's Restroom P L C TF U S PAR A . MR . (E:QEEIEETVEOSE,ESEE PERSONNEL TO EXTERIOR
\ . 3EA  (H-2)HINGE BB1279 45x45 NRP -  HAGER
107 - Plant Managers Office No Work This Area el sl REEADRER T LR 326 - Women's Restroom P L c TF . S PAR A i MR - 1EA §E-3)) EXIT DEVICE (F03) (FOR WOOD & METAL DOORS)
, . S— 8700 X CYL. DOG W/ SECURITY INTERLOCK NOSE GUARD/STRIKE
108 - Manager Support No Work This Area - omaor 0 TOrKC IS Area 425A - Men's RR P L C TF - S PAR A - MR ; 628  ADAMSRITE
, , 1EA  (T-3) THRESHOLD 2005AT 628  PEMKO
109 - Plant Mgr. Secr. No Work This Area 326 - Women's Restroom Refer to Restroom Work Matrix 4258 - Women's RR p L c TF N s PAR A i MR N 1EA  (S-1) DOORSTOP 1270W 630  TRIMCO
1EA  (C-2) CLOSER 4111 689  LCN
110-08S-PS No Work This Area 327 - Empl. Lunch Room P L ¢ FL FR M App 430 - Men's Restroom P L c TF U S PAR A - MR - 1EA  (W-1) DOOR GASKETS 303A8 ~  PEMKO
, 3EA  (M-5) SILENCERS 1229A GRAY TRIMCO
111 - P.M Office No Work This Area 401 - Postal Inspectors No Work This Area 4308 - Women's Restroom p L c TF ] s PAR A ] MR ] 1EA  ELECTRIC STRIKE PROVIDED AS PART OF ePACS SYSTEM
. . 1EA DOOR CONTACT PROVIDED AS PART OF ePACS SYSTEM
112 - Field Operation File No Work This Area 402 - Maint. Stockroom No Work This Area 2EA  CARD READER PROVIDED AS PART OF ePACS SYSTEM
1EA  EXIT ALARM PROVIDED AS PART OF ePACS SYSTEM
113 - IPS No Work This Area 403 - Maint. Control Office No Work This Area
HARDWARE SET 2
114 - Field Op. Service Room No Work This Area 404 - Vestibule No Work This Area DOOR SCHEDULE CASRIgR VESTIBULE PERSONNEL TO WORKROOM
EACH SET TO HAVE:
115- MDO e e s A 405 - Refrig. Plant No Work This Area DOOR FRAME 3EA  (H-1) HINGE MEDIUM WEIGHT DB%?%\XER:\SGE FREQ%I;ZNCY, EI\E;EELR
, , NO. OF X%
116 - Corridor No Work This Area 406 - Refrig. Plant No Work This Area DOORNO. | ROOMNAME | TYPE | PANELS | WIDTH | HGT | THCK |  MTL  |GLAZING TYPE | MIL |  HEAD JAMB SLL  HARDWARE COMMENTS | 1A EE:;; o o s FerRLA
. . 126A ENTRY B 2 3-0" | 77-0" | 134" | COMPOSITE - B | STEEL | C5/A-501.1 | B5/A-501.1 - 3 -
117 - Assistant Admin. No Work This Area 407 - Switchgear Room No Work This Area VESTIBULE 1 Eﬁ gg"_'f)) gggRFéLTAng ngg\?\/ 8x34 ggg mmgg
. 126B ENTRY B 2 3-0" | 7'-0" | 134" | COMPOSITE - B | STEEL | C5/A-501.1 | B5/A-501.1 - 3 - :
118 - Men's Restroom Refer to Restroom Work Matrix 408 - Telephone Room No Work This Area VESTIBULE ; Eﬁ glgllf'))) (Sjll_I_CI)E?\lECRER ‘11;;; A gss AY #(FJ;:\IM o
119 - Conting e T e 409 - Meter Room No Work This Area 126C VEIESNFTgJLE A 1 3-0" | 7-0" | 13 HM - A HM | C4/A501.1 | B4/A-501.1 | A4/A-501.1 1 - ARDWARE SET 3
: . o | 7oo " - ) ) ) - MAIL AND CARRIER VESTIBULE IMPACT DOORS
120- Jan. CL. No Work This Area 410 - Fire Pump Room No Work This Area 126D | VESTIBULE | A 1 3-0" | 7-0" | 13 HM A HM | C4/A501.1 | B4/A-501.1 | A4/A-501.1 2
126E ENTRY 5 3.0 | 7-0 | 132 | COMPOSITE - STEEL | C5/A5011 | B5/AB5011 - 3 - ALL HARDWARE FURNISHED BY IMPACT DOOR SUPPLIER AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 083800
121 - MDO T-2 No Work This Area 411 - Vestibule No Work This Area VESTIBULE
126F ENTRY B 2 3-0" | 77-0" | 134" | COMPOSITE - B | STEEL | C5/A-501.1 | B5/A-501.1 - 3 - %Room
122 - Women's Restroom Refer to Restroom Work Matrix 412 - Boiler Room No Work This Area VESTIBULE EACH SET TO HAVE:
. 127A VESTIBULE A 1 3'-0" 7-0" 13/4" HM - A HM C4/A-501.1 B4/ A-501.1 A4/ A-501.1 4 - 3EA (H-2)HINGE BB1279 45x4.5 NRP --- HAGER
123-0SS_IPS No Work This Area 413 - B.E.M General Shop No Work This Area 127B VESTIBULE | A 1 3-0" | 7-0" | 134" HM - A HM | C4/A501.1 | B4/A-501.1 | A4/A501.1 4 - 1EA  (L-1) HOTEL LOCK (SIMILAR TO F15)
, , . . 127C | VESTIBULE | A 1 3-0" | 7-0" | 134" HM - A HM | C4/A501.1 | B4/A-501.1 | A4/A-501.1 4 - AUR 8832FL W/ SECURITY COLLAR
124 - Corridor No Work This Area 414 - Air Compressors No Work This Area 128A | STORAGEA | A 1 3.0 | 7-0" | 134" HM - A HM | C4/AB011 | B4/ABOT1 | Ad/A5O1.1 5 i 626  YALE
o Ty . 1EA  (S-1) DOORSTOP 1270W 630  TRIMCO
T R 415 - B.EM. Swingroom No Work This Area 129A | STORAGEB | A 1 3-0" | 7-0" | 13 HM - A HM | C4/A501.1 | B4/A501.1 | A4/A-501.1 5 - {EA Ec-z)) CLOSER 411 889 LON
130A | STORAGEC | A 1 3-0" | 7-0" | 134" HM - A HM | C4/A501.1 | B4/A501.1 | A4/A-501.1 5 - 1EA  ELECTRIC STRIKE PROVIDED AS PART OF ePACS SYSTEM
126 - Entry Vestibule P L C FL 417 -B.E.M Swing No Work This Area 211A STORAGE A 1 3-0" 7-0" | 134" HM - A HM C4/A5011 | B4/A-501.1 | Ad/A-501.1 5 - 2EA CARD READER PROVIDED AS PART OF ePACS SYSTEM
ROOM 1EA  DOOR CONTACT PROVIDED AS PART OF ePACS SYSTEM
127 - Vestibule P L c FL 418 - B.E.M Room No Work This Area 237A ENTRY B 2 3-0" | 7-0" | 134" | COMPOSITE - B STEEL | C5/A-501.1 | B5/A-501.1 - 3 - 1EA  EXIT MOTION SENSOR PROVIDED AS PART OF ePACS SYSTEM
VESTIBULE 1EA  CALL STATION PROVIDED AS PART OF ePACS SYSTEM
128 - Storage A P L C FL 419-B.EM. Room No Work This Area 2378 ENTRY B 2 3-0" | 77-0" | 134" | COMPOSITE - B | STEEL | C5/A-501.1 | B5/A-501.1 - 3 -
. VESTIBULE HARDWARE SET 5
. VESTIBULE .
130 - Storage C P L c FL 421 - Vault Room No Work This Area 237D ENTRY | A 1| -0 | 7-0 | 1o HM - A | HM | CAIASOTI | B4/ABOLT | A4/ABO1] 2 : EACH S(EHTI )OHTNA(\;/EE ' BB1279 4545 NRP —.  HAGER
VESTIBULE Rl
) - 422 - Reqistry R No Work This Al 1EA  (L-2) CLASSROOM LOCK (ANSI F84
201 - Budget Tech Office P L c FL B 0 tork This Area 237E | LABORREP | B 2 30" | 7-0" | 134" | COMPOSITE | - B | STEEL | C5/A5011 | B5/A501.1 i 3 i (-2 ( AU 25408LN 66 YALE
. . - - CLERK 1EA  (S-1) DOORSTOP 1270W 630  TRIMCO
- 423 - Dock Super. Office No Work This Area (S1)
203 - Conference Room Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible P 237F ENTRY B 2 3-0" | 7'-0" | 134" | COMPOSITE - B | STEEL | C5/A501.1 | B5/A501.1 - 3 - 1EA  (C-2) CLOSER M1 689  LCN
205 - Customer Svc. Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 424 - Network Specialist Clerk No Work This Area VESTIBULE
238A | VESTIBULE | A 1 3-0" | 7-0" | 134" HM - A HM | C4/A501.1 | B4/A-501.1 | A4/A-501.1 4 -
206 - Copy Mail Room Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 425 - Coniract Drivers No Work This Area NOTE: GC RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL HEAD & JAMB FRAMING IF NECESSARY. SEE STRUCTURAL IF ANY LINTEL CONSTRUCTION IS TO OCCUR.
207 - Contract Tech. Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 425A - Men's RR Refer to Restroom Work Matrix
208 - Proc. Supplies Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 425B - Women's RR Refer to Restroom Work Matrix
209 - Accounting Tech. Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 426 - Training No Work This Area o o
SEE SEE
210 - Proc. Supplies Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 427 - Loading Dock No Work This Area SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE | SEE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE
> >
211 - Storage Room Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 428 - Storage No Work This Area R B c4 N ¢
N 4 L> L>
212 - Storage Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 429-L.0.G. Stairs No Work This Area J/ / \\
213 - Carrier Accademy Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 430 - Vending Area No Work This Area w / 4 % p / N N w B4 5 B5
, = 3 3 VI 3 VI
214 - Storage Room Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 430A - Men's Restroom Refer to Restroom Work Matrix = I:JSJ § %
[2] (93] L L
215 - LAN Admin. No Work This Area 430B - Women's Restroom Refer to Restroom Work Matrix A AN % AN / \\_ @ @
N N / TRAFFIC DOOR
216 - IPSS Room No Work This Area 430C - Jan. Cl. No Work This Area \ BUMPERS y V
218 - NDSS Office No Work This Area 430D - L.O.G Mezz No Work This Area N
A B
A B
219 - Safety Specl No Work This Area 500 - Postal |nSpeCt0rS No Work This Area
220 - ATAL Office No Work This Area 501 - Corridor No Work This Area D4 DOOR TYPES D5 FRAME TYPES
221 - Labor Rep No Work This Area 502 - Corridor No Work This Area 114" = 10" 114" = 10"
222 - Storage Room No Work This Area 503 - ET Shop No Work This Area /\/
223 - Security Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 504 - ET Swingroom No Work This Area WALL CONSTRUCTED PER PLAN
224 - Datasite and HR Files No Work This Area 505 - Breakout No Work This Area /\/ /
. , WALL CONSTRUCTED PER PLAN
225 - Labor Rep Clerk Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 506 - Vestibule No Work This Area / 3/16" BENT PLATE W/ 2" MIN. LEG. VERIFY
\ . IN FIELD FOR WALL THICKNESS BEFORE
226 - Storage Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 507 - Men's Restroom Refer to Restroom Work Matrix FINAL PRODUCTION.
227 - Labor Rep Clerk Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 507A - Vending Area No Work This Area HOLLOW METAL DOOR
. FRAME AS SCHEDULED. T~
228 - Women's Locker Room Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 5078 - Jan. Cl. No Work This Area — /_ PROVIDE SEALANT ON IMPACT DOOR AS SCHEDULED
. . \ BOTH SIDES. NOTE:
229 - Labor Rep Clerk Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 508 - Women's Restroom Refer to Restroom Work Matrix \ S
. . /\/ DOOR AS SCHEDULED \(,:Vc/;rh; ;FTL'J%Q\IICEIES WILL VARY. FIELD VERIFY ALL WALL THICKNESSES PRIOR TO
231 - Bid Room Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 509 - Maintenance SMO No Work This Area '
232 - Vending Area Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 510 - Maint. SMO No Work This Area DOOR H EAD D ETAl |_ | M PACT DOOR H EAD D ETAl |_
234 - Unisex Locker Room Refer to Restroom Work Matrix 512 - Express Mail P L C
235 - Corridor Area to be demolished to be part of the new vestible 513 - Hazmat Room No Work This Area /\/
236 - Women's Restroom Refer to Restroom Work Matrix 514 - Label Room No Work This Area WALL CONSTRUCTED PER PLAN
236A - Jan. Cl. 515 - Battery Charging No Work This Area /\/ /
, WALL CONSTRUCTED PER PLAN
237 - Entry Vestibule P L c FL 516 - Cold Storage b9 LS U 52 / 3/16" BENT PLATE W/ 2" MIN. LEG. VERIFY
. . IN FIELD FOR WALL THICKNESS BEFORE
238 - Vestibule p L C FL 516A - Battery Charging No Work This Area FINAL PRODUCTION.
300 - Employee Entrance No Work This Area 517 - AMO Field Maint. No Work This Area HOLLOW METAL DOOR
: FRAME AS SCHEDULED. i
301 - Superv. Tour Office No Work This Area 517A - Flammable Storage No Work This Area — //_ PROVIDE SEALANT ON IMPACT DOOR AS SCHEDULED
) . . . \ BOTH SIDES. NOTE:
302 - Men's Restroom Refer to Restroom Work Matrix 518 - Custodial Proc. Equip. Storage No Work This Area \ St
. . /\/ DOOR AS SCHEDULED \évg’b; TTEJJCCQ%SS WILL VARY. FIELD VERIFY ALL WALL THICKNESSES PRIOR TO
303 - Supervisor Office No Work This Area 519 - MH Union No Work This Area '
304 - Men's Locker Room Refer to Restroom Work Matrix 520 - MH Union No Work This Area DOO R JAM B D ETAl |_ | M PACT DOO R JAM B D ETAl |_
305 - Training Specl No Work This Area 521 - Storage Room No Work This Area B4 11/2" = 10" B5 11/2" = 10"
305A - Storage Room No Work This Area 522-Cl. No Work This Area
306 - Cust. CI. 523 - Empl. Break Room P L c FL FR
307 - Mech. Room No Work This Area 524 - Stairs No Work This Area SCHEDULED DOOR AND FRAME -
FINISH AS SCHEDULED R
308 - Men's Shower W W
309 - Women's Supervisor Restroom Refer to Restroom Work Matrix RESILIENT TRANSITION AT CENTER OF T Vi
/ / DOOR. ARMSTRONG ADA COMPLIANT 2X7 INSULATED ALUMINUM
310 - Men's Supervisor Restroom Refer to Restroom Work Matrix RESILIENT TRANSITION STRIP AT 5 STOREFRONT WINDOW FRAME
CENTER OF DOOR. PROVIDE TYPE > WITH 1" LOW-E TEMPERED GLAZING
310A - Men's Super. Locker Room Refer to Restroom Work Matrix REQUIRED FOR FLOORING THICKNESS. /|| PERUSPS SPECIFICATIONS
PROVIDE METAL SCHLUTER TILE TO R 4
311 - HR Personnel No Work This Area CARPET TRANSITION AT RESTROOM r
LOCATIONS.
312 - PEDC Classroom WHERE REQUIRED BY MECHANICAL - M
UNDERCUT DOOR MAXIMUM 3/4". ©®
313 - Mailing Requ. No Work This Area
/ EXISTING FLOOR
314 - Jan. Cl. e / A
A4 11/2"= 10" A5 10
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GPD Engineering and Architecture
Professional Corporation

520 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 2531

AKRON, OH 44311

330.572.2100 FAX: 330.572.2101
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